

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> April 2023

To, The Manager - Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot no. C/1, "G" Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051  Symbol: APCOTEXIND	To, Manager-Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  Security Code: 523694
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Extract of Financial results – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 – Newspaper Advertisement**

Please find enclosed a copy of newspaper advertisement (extract of Financial results – 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023) published in Business Standard (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Apcotex Industries Limited**

Jeevan Mondkar  
Company Secretary & Legal- Head

**REGISTERED OFFICE**

49-53, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Mahavir Centre  
Sector-17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400703  
Maharashtra, India  
T: + 91 22 2777 0800

**CORPORATE OFFICE**

NKM International House, 178, Backbay  
Reclamation, Babubhai M. Chinai Marg  
Mumbai 400020, India  
T: + 91 22 2283 8302/04

**TALOJA FACTORY**

Plot No. 3/1, MIDC Industrial Area  
Taloja, Dist. Raigad 410208  
Maharashtra, India  
T: + 91 22 2740 3500

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE CO LTD					
Corp. Office: "Star Insurance Towers", No.1, New Tank Street, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.					
Toll Free No.: 1 800 425 2255, Website: www.starhealth.in					
CIN: L66101TN2005PLC056649, Email: info@starhealth.in					
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2023					
(₹ in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	4,19,923	3,68,915	12,95,247	11,46,347
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	13,605	(11,576)	82,640	(1,39,664)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	13,605	(11,576)	82,640	(1,39,664)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	10,179	(8,204)	61,859	(1,04,067)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Capital	58,168	57,552	58,168	57,552
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	5,98,007	5,70,306	5,98,007	5,70,306
9	Net Worth	5,43,013	4,51,338	5,43,013	4,51,338
10	Paid Up Debt Capital	47,000	72,000	47,000	72,000
11	Debt Redemption Reserves	-	1,500	-	1,500
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹10/- each)				
	1. Basic (in ₹)	1.75	(1.43)	10.70	(18.65)
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	1.71	(1.43)	10.41	(18.65)
13	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.09	0.16	0.09	0.16
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	14.42	(6.04)	16.58	(29.59)
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	14.42	(6.04)	16.58	(29.59)

Notes:

- Total Income from Operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).
- The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.
- During the year ended March 31, 2023, the Company pursuant to the approval received from Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) has exercised Call Option and redeemed the Subordinated debt in full on September 06, 2022 and October 29, 2022 amounting to Rs. 20,000 Lakhs and Rs. 5,000 Lakhs respectively including interest thereon. The corresponding debt redemption reserve amounting to Rs. 1,500 Lakhs has been reversed and credited to profit and loss account.
- The above results for the quarter and year to date ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on April 28, 2023 and the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company have Audited the same.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.starhealth.in).

**Registration No. and Date of Registration with the IRDAI: 129/16.03.2006**

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-  
V. Jagannathan  
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 01196055

Place: Chennai - 600 034  
Date: April 28, 2023

SHA2023-24/PRINT (FR FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023)001. Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read the sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale. IRDAI clarifies to public that IRDAI or its officials do not involve in activities like sale of any kind of insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. IRDAI does not announce any bonus. Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police complaint along with details of phone call, number.

apcotex industries limited						
Registered Office: 49-53 Mahavir Centre, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703						
Tel.: 022- 2777 0800 • www.apcotex.com • Email: redressal@apcotex.com						
CIN: L19999MH1986PLC039199						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31st March 23 Audited	31st December 22 Audited	31st March 22 Audited	31st March 23 Audited	31st March 22 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	25,742.27	23,593.61	27,901.54	1,08,721.84	96,478.17
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,073.30	2,763.13	4,244.67	14,551.47	13,036.00
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	3,073.30	2,763.13	4,244.67	14,551.47	13,036.00
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,321.11	2,037.32	3,090.09	10,793.88	9,880.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,108.89	2,011.96	2,811.68	10,577.21	11,149.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	1,036.90	1,036.90	1,036.90	1,036.90	1,036.90
7	Earning per Share Basic & Diluted	4.48	3.93	5.96	20.82	19.06

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the results for Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on Company's Website www.apcotex.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th April 2023.
- The Board of Directors have recommended Final Dividend @ Rs. 3.5/- per share (on fully paid up share of Rs. 2/- each) for financial year 2022-23.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Atul C. Choksey  
Chairman  
DIN: 0002102

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 27th April 2023

**Bank of India**  
Head Office, Information Technology Department, C-29, PNB-SOI Tower, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. Email: headoffice@bankofindia.com

**Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of System Integrator for Finance CBS and Allied Services for BOI Sponsored RRBs**

The captioned RFP is available on Bank's Corporate Website [www.bankofindia.co.in](http://www.bankofindia.co.in) under "Tender" Section. Subsequent changes if any, will henceforth be uploaded only on the website. The last date of submission: 23-05-2023 upto 3:00 pm

**एसजेवीएन ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड**  
**SJVN GREEN ENERGY LIMITED**  
(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of SJVN Limited)  
CIN: U45100HP2022GOC099237

**E-Tender No.: SGEU/LHQ/Contracts/Maharashtra/Land/2023**

Online bids (E-tender) on Domestic Competitive Bidding (DCB) are invited on behalf of SJVN Green Energy Limited for "Outright Purchase of Land up to 1600 Acres with all requisite statutory clearances inclusive of chain link fencing around the periphery of the Land, Power Transmission Infrastructure up to Inter connection Point of STU & obtaining connectivity with STU for setting up to 400 MW Solar Power Project(s) in the State of Maharashtra". For details, visit website: <https://www.bharat-electrontender.com>, [www.eprocure.gov.in](http://www.eprocure.gov.in) and [www.sjvn.co.in](http://www.sjvn.co.in). Last date for bid submission is 22.05.2023 (13:00 Hrs). Amendment(s), if any, shall be issued on websites only. DGM (Contracts) SJVN Green Energy Limited Corporate Headquarters, Shakti Sadan, Shanan, Shimla (H.P) Email: contracts.sge@sjvn.co.in

**GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU**  
**FINANCE DEPARTMENT, CHENNAI-9**

**Auction of 10 years Tamil Nadu Government Stock (Securities)**

- Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the dated securities for an amount of **Rs.2000 crore** with Ten year tenures. Securities will be issued for a minimum nominal amount of **Rs.10,000/-** and multiples of **Rs.10,000/-** thereafter. Auction which will be yield based under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on **May 02, 2023**.
- The Government Stock upto 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme, an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a Primary Dealer.
- Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System as stated below on **May 02, 2023**.
  - The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between **10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.**
  - The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between **10.30 A.M. and 11.00 A.M.**
- The yield percent per annum expected by the bidder should be expressed up to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the notified amount.
- The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of India on its website on **May 02, 2023**. Successful bidders should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their bids by means of a Bankers' Cheque or Demand Draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on **May 03, 2023** before the close of banking hours.
- The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate determined by Reserve Bank of India at the auction and interest will be paid half yearly on **November 03 and May 03**. The Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act, 2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007.
- The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.
- For other details please see the notifications of Government of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification **No.656(LJ)WM-II/2023 dated April 28, 2023**.

**N. MURUGANANDAM**  
Additional Chief Secretary to Government,  
Finance Department, Chennai-9.

DIPR/431/Display/2023

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED								
Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2007PLC174267								
Regd. Office: 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Energy, Appasalai Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.								
Tel. No.: +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No.: +91 22 6630 3223 • Email: <a href="mailto:vinod.singh@jmfinc.com">vinod.singh@jmfinc.com</a> • Website: <a href="http://www.jmfinc.com">www.jmfinc.com</a>								
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023								
(₹ in Crore)								
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	93.27	81.54	81.87	234.70	511.01	218.89	519.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	(238.00)	10.88	21.46	(204.67)	230.20	(193.62)	230.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	(238.00)	10.88	21.46	(204.67)	230.20	(193.62)	230.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items#)	(179.76)	8.66	14.38	(154.93)	171.90	(146.66)	171.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(179.64)	8.57	14.35	(155.08)	171.94	(146.81)	172.03
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	398.33	398.33	344.64	398.33	344.64	398.33	344.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,134.76	1,313.86	1,341.40	1,134.76	1,341.40	1,134.44	1,343.62
8	Securities Premium Account	283.18	283.18	194.34	283.18	194.34	283.18	194.34
9	Net worth	1,533.09	1,712.19	1,686.04	1,533.09	1,686.04	1,535.77	1,688.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,117.93	2,628.84	2,323.31	3,117.93	2,323.31	3,203.35	2,384.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.03	1.54	1.38	2.03	1.38	2.09	1.41
13	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (in ₹)							
	1. Basic:	(4.51)	0.22	0.36	(3.89)	4.32	(3.88)	4.32
	2. Diluted:	(4.51)	0.22	0.36	(3.89)	4.31	(3.88)	4.32
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

# - Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on April 28, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report thereon.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR). The full format of said audited financial results are available on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at [www.jmfinc.com](http://www.jmfinc.com).
- The other details required under Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI LODR have been submitted to BSE and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
V P Shetty  
Director  
DIN: 00021773

Place: Mumbai  
Date: April 28, 2023

**ENKEI**

**Enkei Wheels (India) Limited**  
Regd. Office: Gat 1425, Village Shikrapur, Tal. Shirur, Pune - 412 208.  
Tel. No.: (02137) - 618700 Fax No.: (02137) - 618720  
Email: [secretarial@enkei.in](mailto:secretarial@enkei.in) Website: [www.enkei.in](http://www.enkei.in)  
CIN: L34300PN2009PLC133702

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2023**

(Rs. In Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Mar 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	1,337.27	1,488.15	1,743.00	6,718.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (before Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	(65.50)	(146.14)	125.09	95.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	(65.50)	(146.14)	125.09	95.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	(44.01)	(141.20)	89.02	37.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(0.20)	3.34	2.24	4.43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	89.87	89.87	89.87	89.87
7	Total Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2,122.41
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	(0.48)	(1.62)	0.45	0.36
	(i) Basic:	(2.45)	(7.86)	4.95	2.06
	(ii) Diluted:	(2.45)	(7.86)	4.95	2.06

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter March 31, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter is available on the website of BSE Ltd. at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website at [www.enkei.in](http://www.enkei.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on April 28, 2023.

For Enkei Wheels (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Kazuo Suzuki  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06830372

Place: Shikrapur, Pune  
Date: April 28, 2023

